VATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services un viscon	Shung 23	90001)
Dute In: 1/6/07/2023 /3:27	Job description	Date &Time Con	untited Done	by.
ReINO: XMAT MIG23 DOUXARTY	SAS e-filling		• 1.	į
Veli No: SAND-1728C	E-moll (within thee, Ale the	(2)		, '
D.O.A: 13/01/2025-11:9/	1-Motor Claim Form	. 4.4.1.		
	I-Motor W/O (White: 0)	2 This, T'F thee's -		
OD : (79)1 Peponing Only	1.Phote Uplouded	1 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
And the second section of the section o	Assessment/Survey Repo	ort	i	
TP lagurer	Ass't Report by Fax (14:	and to Owner/Wisp		
Protorred Wksp I MC Assign Wksp / QW: (The state of the s	Tol:	Fax:	!
To Penticulars: Veli No: SM	15615C . IN	С(,)/ Non-INC () "	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:	, ,)	-
Policy No: () Peri	:d: () Cover Type: (>	
Confirmed by : '(Dates	Times	-	
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN THE PERSON NAMED IN CO	ote-list Saws (WO): N		F: 80-100M)	and the Market agreement and an arrivant
The state of the s	Attenty: YES()/NO	()	The second second second	
Excess: (S) Loading: S1,CO	0()/52,000()			<u> </u>
Seneral Remarks to Seneral Remarks	New Comments		Astron Services	
() Walk-in Customar i Customers inform	nation strictly Confidential	19 refer OH yircits &	tepelrer.	
() Tetal Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		Night and the second se	Darle and water to proceed since state and	
Drive-in () / Towed-In (); Invoice:	YES()/ NO() Towing Co: (<u> </u>
temaris (et algenormation) (in the constraints)		ichte Dissonia Ca	mploted his policy	elby · ·
AND STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE	ourtray Car ()	1		transportation and the same
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()	man ay yan an a		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	000] ()	i		
Injury:				The state of the s
Notes and Carolina (1997)				Section 2
Onto Turner Actions Set 1994 - 1994 1994		A MARIE MARI	ENGLISH OF SCHOOL	- 1
The second secon				
The second secon	b	And the second s		
				-
				il Air (1)
L1A2360148	Invoic	e Preparation Chief	USA SERVICE	
inimanies Barticuliyease	TAX DE ARTO	Accident Pararting (330)0 Danuar Assessment (3100);	<u> </u>	and and and and
The Control of the Co	3) TF 1 T	ewine Fis	\$16/\$45 \$1334	
Eneral Owner:	Control of the Party of the Par	ellow-Through Survey (Ber-	4D 17) 336	
entact No:	6) TR:	Alpha Malac INC Cally Cw. Redamendon	37)(
amuged Fordon: 1946.	7) 111	Esu DAL SAIRT SUIVEY C Additional Servicess	5149	
A SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY O	Cis.		55	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1 · N3:	Country Car / Tet Allewand Repair Countination	\$10	
THE CHARLES AND AND A STREET A SHARE A	STREET, STREET	Pen Rejult Inspection DV / Callest Excess Coardin	53.54	
The state of the s	376	Hills TP (Non INC) egalmen	INC 338	1
	11 Miles	iling Michile	Fie Charges	CARAC
Landard St.	121212		U 14	Shelland.

..

SN08231G0001 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 16/01/2023 13:27 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (16/01/2023 13:27 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
- and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 16/01/2023 13:27 (SGT) Reported by Both Date of Accident 13/01/2023 18:41 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** AYE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS CHANGI AFTER CLEMENTI ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMD1728C

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner TAN POH WAH NRIC No SXXXX066G **Email Address** p_w_tan@yahoo.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-82016416 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mitsubishi Model Outlander Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Private car

Vehicle Category

Transmission Auto CC 1998

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number 1800092891-03

DRIVER

Name of Driver TAN POH WAH NRIC No SXXXX066G Date Of Birth 15/07/1975 Occupation Indoor

17/12/2014 Date Of Driving Pass 8 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Driving experience Male Gender (Phone) +65-82016416 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number p_w_tan@yahoo.com.sg Email Address BLK 112 RIVERVALE WALK #10-49 Address Address complement 540112 Postcode Yes Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident AFTER RAIN Weather Conditions Wet Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No 3 Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 JONATHAN YEAP Name Male Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION No Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Yes Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 SMG5615C Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	X=
Contact Number	(-
Address	
Address complement	11 11
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	TAN POI WAH Male (Phone) +65-82016416 SLIGHT INJURY SMD1728C Yes No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement	JONATHAN YEAP Male - -

Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained

SLIGHT INJURY SMD1728C Injured person in which vehicle? Yes Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report **correctly** the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that: and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan		000001729c
17 YE		(B) SMB 5615 C
CHAPGI		
NY	B	
Climent.		

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On 13.0 - 202 at about 1841 hrs of was traveling
along the Towards Glang After Climenti Rd. The traffic was
neary more. Aread of me, there's a relied slow down of Bllow
suit. While murine slow, all it a endden I telt an hard myant
from the near. Then I realized a reliable SME 56150 had collided
Or to my rear. That sall.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



Date of Accident Accident Place Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.) Insurace Company Owner or Company Name /IC No. Owner or Company Contact No. DRIVER'S Name / IC No. DRIVER'S Date Of Birth Relationship of Owner & Driver DRIVER'S Address DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No. DRIVER'S Occupation Email Address Weather & Road Surface	: 13.0 \ 2022 Accident Time: [8 4420 (24-HR-Format) : FILE TOWARD CHANGE Affer CUNEVE ROAD : 8MO 129C Make/Model: M. 7- Outlander 2.0 Cm : Al6 Policy No: 18000 (2291-28) : Tow Pot Watt (\$7573066) : Owner's Hp 920/64/6 Company Tel : Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee \ Others: 1/2.20/4 : Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee \ Others: 1/2.20/4 : 1/2 Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Reporting Type Number of Passengers (Including	Driver): DV W
Was there any video Captured by Exact purpose for which vehicle Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	car camera: YES \ NO was being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Othe	er Party Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: SM6 56 15	
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:
* NEW - Passenger's nam New - Passenger's nam New - Passenger's nam	ne & gender:



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: TAN POI WAH

Period of Insurance

: 06 Aug 2022 To 05 Aug 2023

Engine No. Chassis No. : 4J11YP7804

: GF7W0402062

Vehicle No. Policy No.

Issued Date

Endorsement No.

: SMD1728C

: 1800092891-03

: 000000000455478

: 01 Aug 2022 17:39

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: MITSUBISHI Outlander 2.0 Elegance/Sports

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,998.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

 a) the Policyholder
 b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
 This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition. You have to pay an additional sum of S\$\$3,000 as "Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("IDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) has less than 2 years' driving experience.

: 30 years old and above

Mileage Condition

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$600

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

TAN POI WAH - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1.Cycle & Carriage Body & Paint Centre Add: 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 65684501

Cycle & Carriage Body & Paint Centre Add: 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 65984501
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 330 Ubi Rd 3 Singapore 408650 67461000
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 20 Leng Kee Rd Singapore 159094 64708688
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 600 Sin Ming Ave Singapore 575733 69328000
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only)

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AlG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AlG website www.eig.sg or AlG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AlG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Standard Chartered Bank (Singapore) Limited

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504620202

C&CMICP2 - AL

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

239 ALEXANDRA ROAD

SINGAPORE 159930

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd.

SSPMLI

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	066G	
Vehicle No.:	SMD1728C	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	11 Feb 2023	
Vehicle Make:	MITSUBISHI	
Vehicle Model:	OUTLANDER 2.0 CVT	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2018	
Engine No.:	4J11YP7804	
Chassis No.:	GF7W0402062	
Maximum Power Output:	110.0 kW (147 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$19,433.00	
Original Registration Date:	06 Aug 2018	
First Registration Date:	06 Aug 2018	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$19,433.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	05 Aug 2028	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$14,574.00	
COE Expiry Date:	05 Aug 2028	
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$37,989.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$20,832.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$35,406.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Jan 2023